RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Bureau of Indian Affairs plans to construct a road known as the Oneida Community Road, B.I.A. Route 8-6, in the Town of Hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin, described as follows:

Beginning on State Trunk Highway No. 54 at or near station 364+80 in the NW $\frac{1}{4}$ of Sec.3, T.23N., R.19E., thence in a southwesterly direction, east of Duck Creek as a street system for the Oneida Housing site.

Total length of approximately 0.90 miles.

We, the undersigned, Town Board of the Town of Hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin, do hereby agree, upon completion of said road by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, to accept said road on a 100% maintenance basis by the Town of Hobart. It is understood that the road will be constructed to American Association of State Highway Officials Design Standards for Construction and Reconstruction of Secondary and Feeder Roads in accordance with Bureau of Public Roads Standard Specifications for Construction of Roads and Bridges on Federal Highway Projects F.P. 61. The said road will be surfaced with bituminous material and final acceptance inspection made by the Bureau of Public Roads prior to acceptance by the Town of Hobart. The minimum right-of-way width is 48 feet.

y.-

Chairman

Supervisor

ouper (1001

Supervisor

Town Clark